



# РАСПРЕДЕЛИТЕЛИ

## PIUSI HAND PUMP SIDE VERSION

### Технические характеристики

Архангельск (8182)63-90-72  
Астана +7(7172)727-132  
Белгород (4722)40-23-64  
Брянск (4832)59-03-52  
Владивосток (423)249-28-31  
Волгоград (844)278-03-48  
Вологда (8172)26-41-59  
Воронеж (473)204-51-73  
Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89  
Иваново (4932)77-34-06  
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58  
Казань (843)206-01-48  
Калининград (4012)72-03-81  
Калуга (4842)92-23-67  
Кемерово (3842)65-04-62  
Киров (8332)68-02-04

Краснодар (861)203-40-90  
Красноярск (391)204-63-61  
Курск (4712)77-13-04  
Липецк (4742)52-20-81  
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13  
Москва (495)268-04-70  
Мурманск (8152)59-64-93  
Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41  
Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12  
Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81  
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73  
Орел (4862)44-53-42  
Оренбург (3532)37-68-04  
Пенза (8412)22-31-16  
Пермь (342)205-81-47  
Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15

Рязань (4912)46-61-64  
Самара (846)206-03-16  
Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40  
Саратов (845)249-38-78  
Смоленск (4812)29-41-54  
Сочи (862)225-72-31  
Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13  
Тверь (4822)63-31-35  
Томск (3822)98-41-53  
Тула (4872)74-02-29  
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18  
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59  
Уфа (347)229-48-12  
Челябинск (351)202-03-61  
Череповец (8202)49-02-64  
Ярославль (4852)69-52-93

Единый адрес для всех регионов: [psu@nt-rt.ru](mailto:psu@nt-rt.ru) || [www.piusi.nt-rt.ru](http://www.piusi.nt-rt.ru)

# PUMPS

## PIUSI HAND PUMP SIDE VERSION

**MADE  
IN  
ITALY**

**EN.** The new transfer system was designed for installation onto IBC tanks, utilizing a stainless steel rotary hand pump certified for AdBlue® transfer applications.

All metal components of the pump are made of stainless steel.

The sturdy stainless steel support bracket comes with a rugged connector system that is compatible with most IBCs. Tight manufacturing guidelines and the use of wear-resistant materials guarantees years of hassle-free operation.

The pump, which was entirely DEVELOPED, MANUFACTURED, and CERTIFIED in ITALY, sets new benchmarks in terms of:

- Suction capacity: self-priming with simple and immediate fluid dispensing
- Volumetric capacity: 10 gallons per 100 revolutions
- 100% of the materials used are chemically compatible with AdBlue® (standard ISO 22241)
- Ergonomic construction for professional use.

**ES.** El nuevo sistema de trasiego está diseñado para que pueda extraerse fácilmente de un depósito IBC y montarse en otro. Emplea una bomba manual rotativa de acero inoxidable, certificada para el trasvase de AdBlue®.

Todos los componentes metálicos de la bomba están hechos de acero inoxidable. La robusta chapa de soporte en acero inoxidable con sólida estructura de fijación para los depósitos IBC más habituales, las tolerancias de construcción y el material antidesgaste son garantía de funcionamiento perfecto durante muchísimos años.

La bomba, íntegramente DESARROLLADA, FABRICADA y CERTIFICADA en ITALIA,

- constituye un nuevo punto de referencia por:
- Capacidad de aspiración: autocebante con suministro fácil e inmediato
  - Prestaciones volumétricas: 38 l cada 100 revoluciones
  - Compatibilidad química con AdBlue® del 100 % de los materiales utilizados (directiva ISO 22241)
  - Construcción sólida para uso profesional

**RU.** Новая система перекачки имеет такую конструкцию, которая позволяет ее легко снимать с одного резервуара IBC и перемещать на другой, применяется ручной ротационный насос из нержавеющей стали INOX, сертифицированный для перекачки жидкости AdBlue®. Все металлические компоненты насоса изготовлены из нержавеющей стали. Прочный опорный лист из нержавеющей стали, с надежной прицепной структурой для наиболее распространенных резервуаров IBC, конструктивные допуски и износостойкие материалы выступают гарантией отличного функционирования на протяжении долгих лет.

Насос полностью РАЗРАБОТАН, ПРОИЗВЕДЕН и СЕРТИФИЦИРОВАН в ИТАЛИИ, задает новые критерии в отношении:

- всасывающей способности: самозаливной с простой и быстрой подачей
  - объемной производительности: 38 литров за 100 оборотов
  - химической совместимости с AdBlue®: используемые материалы на 100% совместимы (директива ISO 22241)
- Надежная конструкция для профессионального использования.

**NEW**  
**ROTARY PUMP**

### PRODUCTS' RANGE WEIGHT AND PACKAGING

Code	Weight		Packaging		
	kg	lbs	mm	inch	pcs/box
<b>without filter</b>					
<b>F00332B00</b>	2,1	4,6	350x170x140	13,8x6,7x5,5	1
<b>with filter</b>					
<b>F00332B10</b>	3,2	7	300x300x180	18,8x11,8x7,1	1



**Capacity**  
up to  
**38** L (10 USG)  
per 100 revolutions

100% Made in Piusi  
**Made in Italy**

**Top Quality**  
All metal  
components of the  
pump are made  
of stainless steel



Without filter version



With filter version



Steel support IBC braket

**FEATURES**

**ON REQUEST**



Stainless steel spout

- Code F20189000 56x4 buttress 1" BSP
- Code F20190000 2" buttress 1" BSP
- Code F20257000 2" BSP 1" BSP
- Code F20258000 2" 70x6 1" BSP  
(with drum adapter)



AF2 connector



SEC connection



Piusi DEF Coupler



AdBlue® long life  
3D Filter

Code F00611D10  
(Only for version  
with filter)



External suction  
hose

Code F15515000

**PRODUCTS' RANGE** TECHNICAL DATA

Code	Description	Fluids type	Capacity per 100 revolutions		IBC braket	Suction hose m	Delivery hose lenght m	3D filter
			L	USG				
<b>without filter</b>								
<b>F00332B00</b>	Piusi Hand Pump Side version	UWA	38	10	Yes	1	2,5	No
<b>with filter</b>								
<b>F00332B10</b>	Piusi Hand Pump Side version + 3D filter	UWA	38	10	Yes	1	2,5	Yes



**По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:**

Архангельск (8182)63-90-72  
Астана +7(7172)727-132  
Белгород (4722)40-23-64  
Брянск (4832)59-03-52  
Владивосток (423)249-28-31  
Волгоград (844)278-03-48  
Вологда (8172)26-41-59  
Воронеж (473)204-51-73  
Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89  
Иваново (4932)77-34-06  
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58  
Казань (843)206-01-48  
Калининград (4012)72-03-81  
Калуга (4842)92-23-67  
Кемерово (3842)65-04-62  
Киров (8332)68-02-04

Краснодар (861)203-40-90  
Красноярск (391)204-63-61  
Курск (4712)77-13-04  
Липецк (4742)52-20-81  
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13  
Москва (495)268-04-70  
Мурманск (8152)59-64-93  
Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41  
Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12  
Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81  
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73  
Орел (4862)44-53-42  
Оренбург (3532)37-68-04  
Пенза (8412)22-31-16  
Пермь (342)205-81-47  
Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15

Рязань (4912)46-61-64  
Самара (846)206-03-16  
Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40  
Саратов (845)249-38-78  
Смоленск (4812)29-41-54  
Сочи (862)225-72-31  
Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13  
Тверь (4822)63-31-35  
Томск (3822)98-41-53  
Тула (4872)74-02-29  
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18  
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59  
Уфа (347)229-48-12  
Челябинск (351)202-03-61  
Череповец (8202)49-02-64  
Ярославль (4852)69-52-93

**Единый адрес для всех регионов: [psu@nt-rt.ru](mailto:psu@nt-rt.ru) || [www.piusi.nt-rt.ru](http://www.piusi.nt-rt.ru)**